Municipally Designated Heritage Sites

Bylaw No. Year

1840
1848
1871
1872
1887
1996
2031
2155
2420
2460
2486
2732
3152

Location
1979 614 Railway Street
1979 610 Railway Street
1980 702 Stanley Street
1980 502 Vernon Street
1980 810 Hendryx Street
1982 202 Vernon Street
1983 514 Hall Street
1985 320 Ward Street
1990 420 Railway Street
1991 602 Kootenay Street
1991 723 Ward Street
1995 606 Victoria Street
2010 91 Baker Street

Building Name

Gas Works - Private
Gas Works - City
CKKC Radio Station
Old City Hall
Private House
Preserved Seed

Court House

CP Superintendent's House
First Presbyterian Church
St. Savior's Pro-Cathedral
City of Nelson Substation
Old CPR Station House



