Municipally Designated Heritage Sites

Bylaw No.	Year		Location	Building Name
1840		1979	614 Railway Street	Gas Works - Private
1848		1979	610 Railway Street	Gas Works - City
1871		1980	702 Stanley Street	CKKC Radio Station
1872		1980	502 Vernon Street	Old City Hall
1887		1980	810 Hendryx Street	Private House
1996		1982	202 Vernon Street	Preserved Seed
2031		1983	514 Hall Street	
2155		1985	320 Ward Street	Court House
2420		1990	420 Railway Street	CP Superintendent's House
2460		1991	602 Kootenay Street	First Presbyterian Church
2486		1991	723 Ward Street	St. Savior's Pro-Cathedral
2732		1995	606 Victoria Street	City of Nelson Substation
3152		2010	91 Baker Street	Old CPR Station House